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PRODUCTS OF SPECIAL INTEREST TO THE EXPORTS OF-
LESS-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

Communication from Yugoslavia
4,

The following communication has been received from the delegation of
Yugoslavia.

In accordance with the decision taken by the Trade Negotiations Committee,
I have the honour to transmit to you herewith a list of products of special
interest to exports of my country and which it would not wish to see included
in the exceptions lists of developed countries participating in the Kennedy
Negotiations on the basis of the across-the-board reduction of customs duties.

I should like to add that the products underlined in the attached list are
those for which my country would welcome a tariff reduction greater than the
across-the-board rate, or even the complete elimination of customs duties.
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LIST OF PRODUCTS OF SPECIAL EXPORT INTEREST TO YUGOSLAVIA

NO SITC BTN DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS

1 2 3 4

1 01.02 Live animals:
001-0110 Cows
001-0120 Bulls
001-0130 Oxen
001-0150 Heifers
0o1-0160 Bull Calves
001-0170 Calves
001-0190 Bovine cattle for breeding

2 011-0110 02.01 Beef and veal
011-0120

3 011-0210
011-0220 02.01 Meat of sheep and lamb

4 011-0-310 02.01 Meat of swine with fat
011-0320 Meat of swine without fat.
011-03530 Meat of lean swine

5 011-0410 02.02 Fowls, killed
011-0420 Chickens, killed
011-0430 Turkeys, killed
01l-0450 Geese, killed
011-0460 Ducks, killed
011-0470 Guinea, killed

6 012-0110 02.06 Bacon

7 012-0120 02.05 Pigmeat, salted

8 013-0210 16.02 Meat in airtight containers

9 025-0110 o4.o5 Hen eggs in the shell
025-0210 Powdered eggs
025-0220 Eggs not in the shell, frozen
025-0250 Eggs for industrial purposes

SITC - Standard International Trade Classification - 1951.
BTN - Brussels Tariff Nomenclature.
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1 2 3 4

Q32-0110
032-0120
032-0130
032-0150
032-0160

044-01.10

051-0410
051-0510
051-0610
051-0630
051-0641
051-06(2
051-0650
051-0661
051-0662
051-0680
051-0695
051-0696
051-0697

16.04

10.05

08.04
o8.07
08.07
08.07
08.07
08.07
o8.o8
o8. o8
08.08
o80 o8
08.07
08.07
08.08

Fish 'in airtight containers, sterilized
Fish in airtight containers, not sterilized
Crustacea and molluscs in airtight containers
Fish paste in airtight containers
Fish pastry in airtight containers

Maize unmilled

Fruits, fresh:

Apples
Grapes
Plums
Cherries
Apricots
Peaches
Strawberries
RRaapberries
Blackberries
Bilberries
Sour cherries
Sour cherries,
Red currants

Maraska

052-0110 08.12 Dried plums

20.06 Fruit pulps

053-0131
053-0132
053-0133
053-0134
053-0135
053-0136
05X-0140
053-0151
053-0152
053-0153

053-0155

053-0170
053-01-80

16 a/

Blackberry pulp
Plum pulp
Hip pulp
Cherry pulp
Peaches pulp
Quinces pulp
Apricot pulp
Strawberry pulp
Raspberry pulp
Sour cherry pulp
BilberrypulpC1if pulp

Bilberry pulp

20.06

07.01
054-0110
054-0910

Fruit otherwise preserved with or without sugar
Compots in airtight containers

Vegetables, fresh:
Potatoes
Garlin

10

11

12

13

14

15
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1 2 - 3 4 --

16 a/ eont'd
054-0920
054-0930
054,C940
054-0950
054-0960
054-0970
054-0990

b/ 055-0190

c/ 055-0210

07.04
20.02

Onion
Tomatoes
Beans
Paprika
Cabbage and kale
Mushrooms
Other fresh vegetables

Other dried vegetables

Tomatoes in airtight containers

20.01

d/ 055-0229

055-0310
055-0320
055-0330
055-0350
055-0390

f/ 075-0150

20.02

20.01
20.01
20.01
07.03
20.01

09.04

Other vegetables preserved in airtight containers

Vegetables preserved /by vinegar or salted/:
Sauerkraut
Cucumbers, preserved
Paprika preserved by vinegar
Mushrooms, salted
Other preserved vegetables, not in airtight
containers

Paprika powder

17 054-0300
18 112-0110

112-0190
19 121-0111

121-0121

121-0124

12.0o6

22.05

24.01

Hop cones

Wine

Tobacco leaf, fresh green

Tobacco leaf, fermented

20 599-0310
21 631-0110

6_1-0120
631-0130
631-014o.
631-019o

22 651-0210
631-0220
631-0240

11.08

44.14

44.15

Maize starch

Beech, veneers
Walnut, veneers
Oak, veneers
Blind, veneers
Other hardwood veneers

Plywood
Plywood faced with veneering sheets
Panel sheets
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1 2 3 4

23 631-0920 44.16/
44.18

24 632-0321
632-0322

25
44.24
44.25
44.27
44.28

632-0910
632-0920
632-0o4o
632-0960
632-0970
632-0980
632-0990

.Artificial or reconstituted wood in sheets

Oak parquet
Beech parquet

Wood manufactures excluding furniture:

Wooden handles, frames

Household utensils of wood
Wooden fancy articles
Wooden carved articles
Wooden shoe lasts and protectors
Other articles of wood

26 641-0210
641-0250
641-0310
641-0350
641-0410
641-0420
641-0450

27 651-0640
651-0670

28 652-0110
-652-0210
652-0230
652-0250

29 657-0110
657-0111

48.o0

51.01
56.05

55.09

58.01
58.02

Printing paper other than newsprint
Writing paper in rolls and large sheets
Wrapping paper.
Kraft paper
Common paperboard, machine made
Paperboard, wood free, machine made
Paperboard, handmade

Thread of synthetic fibres
Nylon or person yarn

Cotton fabrics, unbleached
Cotton fabrics, bleached
Cotton fabrics, dyed or mercerized
Cotton fabrics, printed

Carpets of wool, handwoven
Carpets of wool,.hand knitted

30 662-0340
662-0350

69.02 Magnesite bricks
Chromite magnesite bricks
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70.10/70.13

73.18

73517

70.03/74.04
74.05/74.06
74.07/74.08
74.19

Bottles, flasks and similar glass containers
Glass tableware
Fancy glass tableware
Vases, ashtrays and similar articles of
common glass
Vases, ashtrays end similar articles of fancy
glass

Seamless iron and steel tubes and pipes, not
containing alloys, not coated
Seamless iron and steel tubes and pipes,
coated
Welded iron and steel tubes, not coated
Welded iron and steel tubes, coated
High pressure hydroelectric steel conduits
Iron and steel tube fittings

Cast iron pipes
Cast iron pipe fittings
Copper products:

Bars, wires and profile
Plates and sheets
Foils
Tubes and pipes
Fittings for pipes
Castings and forgings
Bars, rods, angles and shapes
Tubes, pipes, plates and sheets of copper
alloys
Castings and forgings of copper alloys,
inwrought

76.02/76.03
76.o4/76.06
76.16

684-0210
684-0220
684-0230

Aluminium products:

Bars, rods, angles, shapes and sections
Plates, sheets and strips
Foil of a thickness not exceeding 3.15 mm

31

32

665-0190
665-0210
665-0220
665-0260

665-0290

681-1310

681-1330

681-1340
681-1350
681-1360
681-1390

681-1410
681-1450

34 682-0210
682-0220
682-0250
682-0240
682-0250
682-0260
682-0270
682-0280

682-0290
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78.01

Tubes and pipes of aluminium and
alloys
Castings and forgings
Castings of aluminium alloys,
unwrought

Lead, refined
Lead, double refined
Lead-anti-mony
Cable lead

Lead products:

78.02/78o03/
78/05

78.06/78.07

79.02/79.0,

73.32
73.31
84.45

84.43/84.44/
84.45/84.50

Lead and lead alloys, bars, wire or
sections
Plates, sheets and strips
Lead tubes and fittings
Castings and forgings

Zinc products:
Rods, angles and profiles
Plates, sheets and strips
Zinc powder

Nuts and bolts of steel

Other nails.. except for horseshoe

Machine tools:
Planing machines, metalworking
Lathes, metalworking
Boring machines, metalworking
Milling machines, metalworking
Grinding machines, metalworking
Gear cutting machines, metalworking
Parts and accessories, metalworking

Metalworking machines:

Metal foundry machinery and
equipment
RHollers for rolling mills
Other equipment for rolling mills
Presses and bending machinery
Cutting and shearing machines
Forges, not portable, forging
machines

35 cont'd

36

684-0250

684-0270
684-0290

685-0120
685-0130
685-0140
685-0150

37
685-0210

685-0220
685-0240
685-0250

686-0210
686-0220
686-0240

699-0710
699-0790

39
40

715-0110
715-0120
715-0130
715-0140
715-0150
715-0170
715-0190

715-0210

715-0222
715-0229
715-0240
715-0250
715-0260
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1- 2 13 4

42 cont'd
715-0270

715-0290

413 716-1510 84.61

Hardening casting and soldering ovens and
machines
Parts and accessories for other metalworking
machinery

Taps, cocks, valves and other appliances for
regulating the flow of fluids

85e01/85.19
44 721-0110

721-0130
721-0140

721-0150
721-0151
721-0153
721-0154
721-0156
721-0157
721-0158
721-0160
721-0170

45

721-11310
721-11320
721-1340
721-1360
721-11370
721-1.380
721-1390

46 7132-0210
47 821-0110

821-0120

Electric generators, motors and converters
Electric generator sets, powered by engine

- Electric transformers, except transformers for
testing, radio, telephony and welding transformers

- Galvanizing aggregates
- Electric rotary converters
Rheostats for starting or controlling engines

- Choke coils
- Small transformers, single and three phase
-Electric rectifiers

- Condensers, static, for power factor correction
- Parts of generators, motors and transformers
- Switchgear, switchboards, control panels, circuit
breakers

85.23
Trunk cables
Power current cables
Cable connectors
Installation wire for power current
Winding wire
Low tension cables
Other insulated cables and wire for electricity

87.09
94.01

Motorcycles

Wood chairs
Chaise tongues and folding chairs
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94.03

60.05

Other furniture of wood
Office furniture of wood
Parts of wood furniture

Men's knitted outerwear
Women 's knitted outerwear
Children's clothing, knitted
Knitted sports outerwear

1.03/61.04 Women's underwear, silk and floss
silk
Other women's underwear
Men's shirts, silk and floss
Men's shirts, cotton
Men's cotton underwear
Children's underwear

61.01/61.02 Men's overcoats
Men's clothing
Women's overcoats
Children's coats
Women's dresses and blouses, excl.
knitted
Children's outer garments excl.
knitted
Women's costumes
Outerwear in national motifs
Sports suits, other than knitted
Other outerwear

841-0730 61.01/02 Raincoats

64.02 Leather footwear:

Leather shoes
Workmans' shoes
Leather boots
Ski shoes
Special national footwear
Leather footwear with rubber soles
Leather footwear with wooden soles
Other leather footwear

48

49

821-01:30
821-0150
821-0190

841-o310
841-0320
841-0330
841-03o0

50 841-0410

841-0420
841-0430
841-0440
841-0450
841-0470

51 841-0510
841-0520
841-0530
841-054i0
841-0550

841-0560

841-0570
841-0580
841-0591
841-0599

52

851-0210
851-0220
851-0240
851-0250
851-0260
851-0270
851-0280
851-0290
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4

Baskets/wickerwork/
Other articles of wickerwork

Brooms

899-1410 97.06 Sports goods

Notes - Developed countries are requested not to include the above listed products
(Nos. 1-56) in their "Exceptions lists".

- Developed countries are requested to reduce tariffs by more than 50 per

cent or to abolish tariffs for products underlined on the above list i.e.
under numbers: 3, 13, 14, 15, 16, c/ f/, 19, 22, 24, 25, 29, 37, 47, 48,
49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55 and 56.

2

54

55

899-1210
899-1290

3

46.03

96.01899-1310

56

.1


