RESTRICTED

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

TN.64/LDC/8

9 September 1964

Special Distribution

Sub-Committee on the Participation of the Less-Developed Countries

Original:
DIVISION UNGUISTIQUE

French/English

PRODUCTS OF SPECIAL INTEREST TO THE EXPORTS OF
LESS-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

Communication from Yugoslavia

The following communication has been received from the delegation of Yugoslavia.

In accordance with the decision taken by the Trade Negotiations Committee, I have the honour to transmit to you herewith a list of products of special interest to exports of my country and which it would not wish to see included in the exceptions lists of developed countries participating in the Kennedy Negotiations on the basis of the across-the-board reduction of customs duties.

I should like to add that the products underlined in the attached list are those for which my country would welcome a tariff reduction greater than the across-the-board rate, or even the complete elimination of customs duties.

LIST OF PRODUCTS OF SPECIAL EXPORT INTEREST TO YUGOSLAVIA

NO	SITC	BTN	DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS
1	2	3	4
1	001-0110 001-0120 001-0130 001-0150 001-0160 001-0170 001-0190	01.02	Live animals: Cows Bulls Oxen Heifers Bull Calves Calves Bovine cattle for breeding
2	01 1-0110 01 1-0120	02.01	Beef and veal
3	011-0210 011-0220	02.01	Meat of sheep and lamb
4 .	011-0310 011-0320 011-0330	02.01	Meat of swine with fat Meat of swine without fat Meat of lean swine
5	011-0410 011-0420 011-0430 011-0450 011-0460 011-0470	02.02	Fowls, killed Chickens, killed Turkeys, killed Geese, killed Ducks, killed Guinea, killed
6	012-0110	02.06	Bacon
7	012-0120	02.05	Pigmeat, salted
8	013-0210	16.02	Meat in airtight containers
9	025-0110 025-0210 025-0220 025-0250	04.05	Hen eggs in the shell Powdered eggs Eggs not in the shell, frozen Eggs for industrial purposes

SITC - Standard International Trade Classification - 1951.

BTN - Brussels Tariff Nomenclature.

1	2	3	4
10	032-0110 032-0120 032-0130 032-0150 032-0160	16.04	Fish in airtight containers, sterilized Fish in airtight containers, not sterilized Crustacea and molluscs in airtight containers Fish paste in airtight containers Fish pastry in airtight containers
11	044-0110	10.05	Maize unmilled
12			Fruits, fresh:
	051-0410 051-0510 051-0610 051-0630 051-0641 051-0650 051-0661 051-0662 051-0680 051-0695 051-0696	08.04 08.07 08.07 08.07 08.07 08.08 08.08 08.08 08.08 08.07 08.07	Apples Grapes Plums Cherries Apricots Peaches Strawberries Raspberries Blackberries Bilberries Sour cherries Sour cherries Red currants
13	052-0110	08.12	Dried plums
14		20.06	Fruit pulps
	053-0131 053-0132 053-0133 053-0134 053-0135 053-0140 053-0151 053-0152 053-0153 053-0154 053-0155		Blackberry pulp Plum pulp Hip pulp Cherry pulp Peaches pulp Quinces pulp Apricot pulp Strawberry pulp Raspberry pulp Sour cherry/Marasca/pulp Bilberry pulp
15	053 - 0170 053 - 0180	20.06	Fruit otherwise preserved with or without sugar Compots in airtight containers
16 a/	054-0110 054-0910	07.01	Vegetables, fresh: Potatoes Garlic

			
1	2	3	4
16	a/cont'd 054-0920 054-0930 054-0940 054-0950 054-0960 054-0970 054-0990		Onion Tomatoes Beans Paprika Cabbage and kale Mushrooms Other fresh vegetables
b/	055-0190	07.04	Other dried vegetables
c/	055-0210	20.02	Tomatoes in airtight containers
••		20.01	•
d/	055-0229	20.02	Other vegetables preserved in airtight containers
e/			Vegetables preserved /by vinegar or salted/:
	055-0310 055-0320 055-0330 055-0350 055-0390	20.01 20.01 20.01 07.03 20.01	Sauerkraut Cucumbers, preserved Paprika preserved by vinegar Mushrooms, salted Other preserved vegetables, not in airtight containers
f/	075-0130	09.04	Paprika powder
17	054-0300	12.06	Hop cones
18	112-0110 112-0190	22.05	Wine
19	121-0111 121-0121	24.01	Tobacco leaf, fresh green
	121-0124		Tobacco leaf, fermented
20	599-0310	11.08	Maize starch
21	631-0110 631-0120 631-0130 631-0140 631-0190	44.14	Beech, veneers Walnut, veneers Oak, veneers Blind, veneers Other hardwood veneers
22	631-0210 631-0220 631-0240	44.15	Plywood Plywood faced with veneering sheets Panel sheets

1	2	3	4
23	631-0920	44.16/	The second secon
		44.18	Artificial or reconstituted wood in sheets
24	632-0321	44.23	Oak parquet
	632-0322	·	Beech parquet
25			Wood manufactures excluding furniture:
		44.24 44.25	
	•	44.27	
		44.28	
	632-0910 632-0920		Wooden handles, frames
	632-0940		Household utensils of wood
	632-0960		Wooden fancy articles
	632-0970		Wooden carved articles
	632-0980		Wooden shoe lasts and protectors
	632-0990		Other articles of wood
26	641-0210	48.01	Printing paper other than newsprint
	641-0250		Writing paper in rolls and large sheets
	641-0310		Wrapping paper
	641-0350		Kraft paper
	641-0410 641-0420	4	Common paperboard, machine made
	641-0450		Paperboard, wood free, machine made Paperboard, handmade
	סקוס בוס		i apoi bosi ay ilananado
27	651-0640	51.01	Thread of synthetic fibres
	651-0670	56.05	Nylon or perlon yarn
28	652-0110	55.09	Cotton fabrics, unbleached
	652-0210		Cotton fabrics, bleached
	652-0230		Cotton fabrics, dyed or mercerized
	652-0250		Cotton fabrics, printed
29	657-0110	58.01	Carpets of wool, handwoven
	657-0111	58.02	Carpets of wool, hand knitted
30	662-0340	69.02	Magnesite bricks
<i>)</i> .	662-0350		Chromite magnesite bricks

.1.	2	3	Ц
31	665-0190 665-0210 665-0220 665-0260	70.10/70.13	Bottles, flasks and similar glass containers Glass tableware Fancy glass tableware Vases, ashtrays and similar articles of common glass Vases, ashtrays and similar articles of fancy glass
32	681-1310 681-1330 681-1340 681-1350 681-1360 681-1390	73.18	Seamless iron and steel tubes and pipes, not containing alloys, not coated Seamless iron and steel tubes and pipes, coated Welded iron and steel tubes, not coated Welded iron and steel tubes, coated High pressure hydro-electric steel conduits Iron and steel tube fittings
<i>3</i> 3	681-1410 681-1450	73.17 70.03/74.04 74.05/74.06 74.07/74.08 74.19	Cast iron pipes Cast iron pipe fittings Copper products:
3 4	682-0210 682-0220 682-0230 682-0240 682-0250 682-0260 682-0270 682-0280		Bars, wires and profile Plates and sheets Foils Tubes and pipes Fittings for pipes Castings and forgings Bars, rods, angles and shapes Tubes, pipes, plates and sheets of copper alloys Castings and forgings of copper alloys, unwrought
<i>3</i> 5	684-0210 684-0220 684-0230	76.02/76.03 76.04/76.06 76.16	Aluminium products: Bars, rods, angles, shapes and sections Plates, sheets and strips Foil of a thickness not exceeding 3.15 mm

1	2	ting in the constitution of the	on the second second second design of the second se
35 cont'd	684-0250 684-0270 684-0290		Tubes and pipes of aluminium and alloys Castings and forgings Castings of aluminium alloys, unwrought
36	685-0120 685-0130 685-0140 685-0150	78.01	Lead, refined Lead, double refined Lead-antimony Cable lead
37			Lead products:
	685-0210 685-0220 685-0240 685-0250	78.02/78.03/ 78/05 78.06/78.07	Lead and lead alloys, bars, wire or sections Plates, sheets and strips Lead tubes and fittings Castings and forgings
38	686-0210 686-0220 686-0240	79.02/79.03	Zinc products: Rods, angles and profiles Plates, sheets and strips Zinc powder
39	699-0710	7 3.3 2	Nuts and bolts of steel
4O	699-0790	73.31	Other nails, except for horseshoe
41	715-0110 715-0120 715-0130 715-0140 715-0150 715-0170 715-0190	84.45	Machine tools: Planing machines, metalworking Lathes, metalworking Boring machines, metalworking Milling machines, metalworking Grinding machines, metalworking Gear cutting machines, metalworking Parts and accessories, metalworking
42		84.43/84.44/ 84.45/84.50	Metalworking machines:
	715-0210 715-0222 715-0229 715-0240 715-0250 715-0260		Metal foundry machinery and equipment Rollers for rolling mills Other equipment for rolling mills Presses and bending machinery Cutting and shearing machines Forges, not portable, forging machines

1	2	3	4
42 c	ont'd		
	715-0270		Hardening casting and soldering ovens and machines
	715-0290		Parts and accessories for other metalworking machinery
43	716-1510	84.61	Taps, cocks, valves and other appliances for regulating the flow of fluids
		85.01/85.19	
44	721-0110 721-0130 721-0140 721-0150 721-0151 721-0154 721-0156 721-0157 721-0158 721-0160 721-0170		 Electric generators, motors and converters Electric generator sets, powered by engine Electric transformers, except transformers for testing, radio, telephony and welding transformers Galvanizing aggregates Electric retary converters Rheostats for starting or controlling engines Choke coils Small transformers, single and three phase Electric rectifiers Condensers, static, for power factor correction Parts of generators, metors and transformers Switchgear, switchboards, control panels, circuit breakers
45		85.23	
	721-1310 721-1320 721-1340 721-1360 721-1370 721-1380 721-1390		Trunk cables Power current cables Cable connectors Installation wire for power current Winding wire Low tension cables Other insulated cables and wire for electricity
46	732-0210	87.09	Motorcycles
47	821-0110 821-0120	94.01	Wood chairs Chaise longues and folding chairs

1	2	3	4
48	821-0130	94.03	Other furniture of wood
	821-0150		Office furniture of wood
	821-0190	**	Parts of wood furniture
;			The state of the s
49	841-0310	60.05	Men's knitted outerwear
	841-0320		Women's knitted outerwear
	841-0330		Children's clothing, knitted
	841-0350		Knitted sports outerwear
50	841-0410	61.03/61.04	Women's underwear, silk and floss silk
	841-0420		Other women's underwear
	841-0430		Men's shirts, silk and floss
	841-0440		Men's shirts, cotton
	841-0450		Men's cotton underwear
	841-0470		
	041-04/0		Children's underwear
51	841-0510	61.01/61.02	Men's overcoats
<i></i>	841-0520	02100	Men's clothing
	841-0530	•	Women's overcoats
	841-0540		Children's coats
	841-0550		Women's dresses and blouses, excl.
	841-0560		knitted Children's outer garments excl.
	0.2 0		knitted
	841-0570		Women's costumes
	841-0580		Outerwear in national motifs
	841-0591		Sports suits, other than knitted
	841-0599		Other outerwear
ro	011 0770	63 03 /00	Raincoats
52	841-0730	61.01/02	Ratheosts
53		64.02	Leather footwear:
	851-0210		Leather shoes
	851-0220		Workmans' shoes
	851-0240		Leather boots
	851-0250		Ski shoes
	851-0260		Special national footwear
	851-0270		Leather footwear with rubber soles
	851-0280		Leather footwear with wooden soles
	851-0290		Other leather footwear

TN,64/LDC/8 Page 10

1	2	3	4
54	899-1210 899-1290	46. 03	Baskets/wickerwork/ Other articles of wickerwork
55	899-1310	96.01	Brooms
		70.00	
56	899-1410	97.06	Sports goods

- Notes Developed countries are requested not to include the above listed products (Nos. 1-56) in their "Exceptions lists".
 - Developed countries are requested to reduce tariffs by more than 50 per cent or to abolish tariffs for products underlined on the above list i.e. under numbers: 3, 13, 14, 15, 16, c/f/, 19, 22, 24, 25, 29, 37, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55 and 56.